SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Location of the real estate: 369 GRANT STREET, BERWICK,

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Soliciter Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Other

Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS,

Defendant

=

JOHN O RUBENSTEIN

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

PA 18603

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

_
Wednesday, October 9, 2013

2013CvB55
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1,436.10
$10.00
$50.00
335.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$180.00
$24.00
$25.00
$6.00
$10.00
$5.00
$75.00
$130.00

$2,303.60

$418.89
$418.89

$55.00
$55.00

Grand Total:

$2,777.49

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomshurg, Pennsyl\{ani_a_,_ 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, o
NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE

__ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ ) 5000

— LEVY (PER PARCLL $15.00

— MAILING COSTS $ 0,60

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ MO
— POSTING HANDBILL. $15.00
_ CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § (b0
OTARY S Jlo i
NOTA TOTAL **$*$*$*$$$*£é«£%i%«éi¥¥ $ ;)Jiqo
— WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., $ /53570
~ SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $75.00
TOT AL % ek sk e shoke ok sk sk o ke ok ok $/{h ;/f'"
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ S5eeo

TOTAL LR EEE R EELEEEEEEL B R 'B L) um

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOI. DIST, 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ 5,00

TOTAL LR AR LR EL RS EEEEE LR N $ S“‘,C}‘:;

MUNICIPAL FELS DUI-:

SEWER 20 8BSt
WATER w5
TOTAL Sk o o o o o ok ok o ok ok o A o o oK ok $ 9/’)53 b?
SURCITARGE FEE (DSTE) BJ)—D
MISC._Luzy Co. . § 75,00
$

TOTAL %k ks roksddon sk kkonsoktdd ¢ 7:),0&

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s_ ALY



ABW- 183 EX (og-10)

RECORDER’S USE

State Tax Paid

Book Mumber

i pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX
ILANHTHWERT G 8 el STATEM‘EN’I‘ OF VALUE
Bureay of Indtvidual Tamss
B0 BOK 280803

Harmrtsbora, PA 17 138-0807

Page Number

Sce Reverse [or Instructions

Bate Recarded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, {2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3} a tax exempticn is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: {1) family relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the followin

person:

Name
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Telephone Number:

(215) 627-1322

Mailing Address City State ZIP Code

701 Market Street, Suite 3000 - BNY Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532

B. TRANSFER DATA C. DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT October 11,
2013

Grantor{s)/Lessor{s} Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

SHERIFTIF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

Street Address Street Address

Sheriff's Office, P(} Box 380 14221 Pallas Parkway, Suite 1000,

City State Zip City State Zip

Bloomsburs PA 17815 Dallas TX 75254~

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

369 Grant Street Berwick — BOROUGH OF BERWICK

County Schoal District Tax Parcel Number

Columhis 04B-04-021

E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? OY ON

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$2.383.60 + ={)- = $2.303.60

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

$15,494.00 X 3.55 =$ 55,003.70

F. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exernption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate le. Percentage of Grantor’s Interesi conveved
100% 100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

[ESTATE FILE NUMEER}

Wil or intestate succession
{NAME OF DECEDENT)

O Transfer to a trust. {(Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

W Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

-1 Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

- Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution ).

Transfer from mortgagor t¢ a holder of a mortgage in default. {Atfach copy of mortgage and notefassignment).

d  Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the pricr deed).

O  Statutery corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.}

L Cther (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) _FANNIE MAE 15 AN EXEMPT CORPORATION. THE
TRANSFER TAX £12 1J.8§.C, 1723 A.© (2).

[}

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPONSIBLE PARTY

i e et

DATE

October 11, 2013

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE POCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN

THE RERCORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www, kmllawgroup.com

October 11, 2013

SITERIFL OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC vs, JOIHN O, RUBENSTEIN
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number: 2013-CV-653
Sale Date: 10/09/2013
Property Address: 369 Grant Street Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sherilf:

Enclosed arc Transfer Tax Alfidavits and an Assignment ol Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Pleasc deed the property to:

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
14221 Dallas Parkway. Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75254-2942

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they arc not enclosed, please
email the cost sheet to the below email address. Plcase notify our ofifice when the deed is
recorded.

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Shannon Horton, Legal Assistant
215-825-6359

215-825-6459 (fax)
SHorton/@kmllawgroup.com

Loretta Crespo, Team Lead
215-825-6344

215-825-6444 (fax)
[.Crespod@kmllawgroup.com

Enclosed: (il applicable)

Sheriff’s Costs Sheet showing Balanee Due of §
KMLE Chieck Number . e
Settlement Amount{s) $
Loan Type CONVENTIONAL

KMLA119704EC




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SUITE SO0G BNY MELLON INDEPERDBENCE CENTER
T01 MARKET SIREET
PHILADELPHEA, PA 19106
WWW.RMLLAWGROLUP.COM

September 26, 2013

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sherift's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2013-CV-655
JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN

Real Estate Division:
The above case may be sold on October 09, 2013, It has been properly scrved in
accordance with Rule 3129,
Very truly yours,

KML Law Group, P.C.



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000

BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

119704FC

CF: 05/21/2013
SD: 10/09/2013
$42,452.00

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC
7360 S. Kyrene Road

Mail Stop: T-208

Tempe, AZ 85283

Plaintiff
va.
JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)
--369 Grant Street -

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2013-CV-655

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Veronica Cosme, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel of Plaintiff, hereby certifies that
service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

X

)
)
} Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.
)

attached).

Mt ™

Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult {(copy of return attached).
Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of mailing
Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).

Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.
SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

f"\f“\f“\gf“‘\/‘\

attached).

) Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).
Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail KML Law Group, P.C. (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa. C.S.A.

Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted,

/f :.-r-: T B /:’:"a’a-;‘;’-::./
BY: Veronica Cosme
Legal Assistant




Marne and Address of Sender

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Chack type of mall or service;

Affie Stamp Here

[T lssued as a

SUITE 5000 5 oo 0 hegeag o e |cestez cmeding, s,
701 MARKET STREET O Dafivery Comfinmafion [ Retun Recelpt for Merchandiss of this bHl %
PHILADELPHIA, PA [ Express Mal O Signature Canbrmation Fostrrark and s A p e
19106-1532 [, Insuirad Date of Receipt e .
Handli
Adtcle Number Addessse {Nama, Srest, Clty, Sate, & ZIP Code) Postage Fee Oy 4 e $ UQ -j 8%40 ;‘;_
1, DISCOVER BANK Ll en FROM ZiE e < 2018
C/0 MATTHEW DAVID URBAN/ WELTMAN MAILED FROM TF GOGE 18106
WEINBERG & REIS CO TENANTS/OCCUPANTS o
- -t 438 7TH AVE STE 1400 8T Grant Street "] 7
] PITTSBURGH, FA 15219 BerwickIPA TBE03
CDOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY
PC Box 380
53 Bloomshurg, PA 17815
PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE -
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health-and Welare Bldg-—-Roorm-432
4, P.0. Box 2675
Harrighurg, PA 17105-2675
5. _
!
6,
7. -
B.
{ ]

Postmaster, w;:fmemng employes)

See Privacy Act Statement on Reverse

Tetal Mumber ofjFleces A | Mumber of Piece
Listed by Sen 4 Rekeh al Pos OTj/

[}
PS Fom Ss?mwﬁﬁw {Page 1 of )

118704FC Columbia County
JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN

T T

Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen

Sale Date: 10/09/2013



IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC; et seq. CASE andfor DOCKET No.: 2013-CV-655

Plaintiff {Petitioner) Sheriff's Sale Date: 10/9/2013

V.

JOHN ©. RUBENSTEIN; ct al.
Defendant (Respondent)

1
1
1
1
]
1
1
1
]
]
]
i
|
H
1
?
[l
.
[]
L]
.
5
r
T
1
'

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

[dComplaint [ lsemmons_ [¥]Other: NOTICEOFSALE ____

I, DENISE HINKLE, certify that I am eighteen years of age or older and that [ am not a party to the action nor an emf)luycc nor relative of a party , and that [
served JOHN O, RUBENSTEIN the above pracess on the 28 day ol August, 2013, at 9:28 o'clock, PM, at 113 POND HILL MOUNTAIN ROAD
WAPWALLOPEN, PA 18660, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Manner of Service:

" B3y handing a copy at the residence of the Defendant(s) to an aduli member of the family with whom he/she resides or to the adult person in charge
of the residence because no adult family member was found *
(] By handing a copy ot the residence of the Defendant(s) to the clerk or manager of the hotel, inn, apariment house or ather place of lodging at which
- hefshe resides *
P By banding a copy at the vffice or usual place of business of the Defendant(s) to the Defendant's(s’) agont or 1o the persen for the time being in
i

charge thereol *

*Name: JEN GRIMES
Relationship/Title/Position: Co-Resident

Remarks: ] ? R SHE

Description: Approximale Age 46-50 Height 33 Weight 190 Race WHITE  Sex FEMALLE  Hair BROWN

Mifitary Status: [¥}Ne ] Yes Branch:

Commonwealth/Slale of __£4 )}
) S8:
County of Biruvs
Before me, the undersigned notary public, this day, personally, appeared Peacre Hom et te e known, who being

duly sworn according (o law, deposes the following:

{ herehy swear or affirm that the facts set forth in the forcgoing Affidavit of Service are true and correct.

F, Subscribed and sworn
(Signature of Afliant) this 24 dayo

=5 , 2008

File Number:119704¥C
Case 1D #;3738429 Notary Public

Notaral Seal
Eirie M. Affiechach, Notary Public
Washington Twp., Bevks County

My Commigsion Expires Nov. 18, 2013




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-825-6320
Attomey for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC
7360 S. Kyrene Road

Mail Stop: T-208

Tempe, AZ 85283

V8.

JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
369 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

e —Ferm

No. 2013-CV-655

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized employee
of its atiomeys, KML Law Group, P.C,, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed
the following information concerning the rcal property located at:

369 Grant Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN
113 Pond Hill Mountain Road
Wapwallopen, PA 18660

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN
113 Pond Hill Mountain Road
Wapwallopen, PA 18660

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property 1o be

sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bidg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DISCOVER BANK

C/O MATTHEW DAVID URBAN/ WELTMAN WEINBERG & REIS CO
436 7TH AVE STE 1400

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
369 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification te authorities.

DATED: September 26, 2013 s
Lz / ey
KML Law Group, P.C.

BY: Veronica Cosme

Legal Assistant




SHERIFF'S SALE . . .
By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosurd¥: %3
No. 2013CV655 -
Issuad out of the Court of Common Pleas of Golumbia County,
Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the following
described property at public sale at-the Columbia County
Courthouse In the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on: )
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 09, 2013
AT 9:00 O°'CLOCK AM.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a
proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the Sheriff's
Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of
any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds
will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after
said filing, unless exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office
prior thereto.
ALL THAT CERTAIN PI{ECE, PARCEL AND TRACT CF LAND
SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT;
BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO.
41 ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF GRANT STREET; THENCE IN
A NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID STREET A DISTANCE
OF 49 1/2 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT
NO. 3@, THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID
10T A DISTANCE OF 120 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE
EASTERLY SIDE OF AN ALLEY; THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY
DIRECTION ALONG SAID ALLEY A DISTANCE OF 49 1/2 FEET
TO THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 41, THENCE
IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID LOT A DISTANCE
OF 120 FEET MORE OR LESS TO GRANT STREET, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.
BEING LOT NO. 40
PARCEL NO. 04804 02100000 : ’
NOTICE-THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY,
TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE COAL
AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR
OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL
RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF
THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON
OR IN SUCH LAND, THE INCLUSION OF THiIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS
OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED,
EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. {This notice
is set forth in the manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17,
1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is not intended as notice of
unrecorded instruments, if any.)
TAX PARCEL #04B-04-021
BEING KNOWN AS: 369 Grant Street, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 369 GRANT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPL/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-021
Selzed and taken into execution to ha sold as the property of
JOHN O RUBENSTEIN In suit of GREEN TREE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY.. ¥ ' .
TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The
greater of ten (10%) parcent of the bid price or costs {(opening

id at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified-
check or cashler’s check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE
OF BID PRICE: Any remalning amount of the bid price is to be
paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's chack. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT !N SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder faults to

pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect to
either sue the bidder for the baiance due without a resale of the
property, or to resall the property at the bidder's risk and
maintaln an action against the bidder for breach of contract. n
the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be considerad
fotfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable.
The defaulting bidder wilt be responsible for any attorney fees
incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If
procesds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
receives advance written hotice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Atlome mor ihe Plaintift: TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Sherft

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. COLUMBIA COUNTY,

Pennsylvania
PHILADELPHIA, PA www.sherfffofcolumbiacousty.cam

» law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
;ipa] office and place of business at 3185
Jolumbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

nas been published daily, continuously in said

he attached notice September 18, 25 and October

r or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
1s published; that neither the affiant nor Press

said notice and advertisement and that all of the

, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)
COMMONWERLTH QF PENNSYLVANIS

notaral Seal [
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public:

Seott Twp.. Cofumbia County !

My Commission Expires ity 3, 2015 _|

FIEWBER, PonRTvLar e Aasre i N OF NOTARIES

........... , [ hereby certify that the advertising and

...for publishing the foregoing notice, and the



SHERIFF 5 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mardan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CV8B55

VS,

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
JOHN O RUBENSTE!N

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/05/2013 09:45 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TQ LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 369 GRANT STREET, BERWICK, F&S

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tanolla T Chondouliin

September 08, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Jone Notarial Seal
Sargh Klingarnan, Notary Public
T;";"’f Bhoomsbury, Cotumbia Coanty
NOTARY Someiedon Expies Oct 4, 2016
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this -
.. } ,r‘l

"k r.
E
6TH day of SEPTEMBER . 2013 "~XCL&¢;- dn }L i SV
Al 4

f :
Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PH:‘LQ\DELPH!A, PA 19106




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

JOHN O RUBENSTEIN 2013CVB55

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Servic
Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale 8l o Zone:
o e TR Eepires: | 08162013 | Warrant: |

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Serve’ S
Name: (POSTING) _ Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Cther §
Primary 369 GRANT STREET Aduit In. e §
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: DR
Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate Date:  ¢sJos/is  Time: ¢ 0 Gy
Address: . rn : oo T
Phone: : Deputy: = DanGfco - Mileage:

8
Date: ;
Time: s g
Mileage: f
Deputy: NSO B USRS B SORS s ...................................

£098) Vd ‘MOIMYIL "L1ITLS INVYD 69¢

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

£10Z/91/80 dX3



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TaAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/07/2013 Fee: §5.00 Cert. NO: 16332
RUBENSTEIN JJHN O District: BERWICK BORO

26% GRANT STREET Deed: 0279 -0488
EERWICK P2 18603 Location: 369 GERANT ST L 40

Parcel Id:04B-04 -021-00,000

Assesement: 15,494
Balances ag of 0&8/07/2013

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PEMNALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLuMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF — TiM CHAMBERLAIN
Ey: Per:




I'DD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

655-Cv-13

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS

JOHN Q). RUBENSTEIN

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
LUZERNE COUNTY SS:

SCOTT LAMOREAUX , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on FRIDAY the 26TH day of
JULY 2013 at945 A M., prevailing time, he served the within NOTICE OF SHERIFF

SALE OF REAL PROPERTY, WRIT OF EXECUTION

upon JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN

the within named, by handing to HIM personally, atGIVEN ADDRESS, (13 POND HILL MOUNTAIN

ROAD, WAPWALLOPEN

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a

true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

y Sheriff of Luze}% County
this ./}{f day of _{ ;4 %iﬁ 20 Q.
W@@\ 4
At L
AGHWEAL TH OF BENNSYLVANIA Vs AN TN

""" NOTARIAL SEAL Deputy Sheriff of tzérme County, Pennsylvania
PATRICIA E. BENZI, Notary Public

ngsmﬂoro Lizeme County
y Commission Expires Dacember 24, 2043




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
s, Case Number

JOHN O RUBENSTEIN 2013CV655

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:

Manner: < Not Spedified> ' Expires: 08f18i2013 Warrant: -

O NHOT ‘NIFLSNIgny

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

™
Name: 'JOHN O RUBENSTEIN . Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other §
Primary 13 SOND L St amead T Adultin LI gn:
Address: WAPWALLOPEN, PA 18660 ~ Charge:
Phone: .. DOB: : Relation:
Alterrate 368 GRANTETREET " . e o .

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:  Deputy: . Miteage:

: !
Wileane: T % o
Deputy: : ; E |
§ H

Now, July 22, 2013 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Luzerne County to execute
service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law.

Return To:
COLUMBIA CCUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
P.GC. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

£102/91/80 :dX3 . ¥d ‘NIJOTIVMIVYM ‘QVOd NVILNNOW TTIH ANOd €11




PAYMENT DATE
07/30/2013

COLLECTION STATION

Sheritt- Carnl

RECEIVED FROM
cotumbia county sheriff

DESCRIPTION
655-13

PAYMENT CODE

Civil Pro= Form

Civil Prioc OC

CWIL-DVERAUNDER

Mileage Crity Veh

Payments:

RECEIPT DESCRIFPTION

Civil Process Form
1060.700.100 Cash - General Fund $2.00

100.60.4197.415.28 Civil Form Fees $2.00

Othes County Civ Proc Fee
100,150,103 Cash - General Fund $39.00
100.60 4197 415,27 Civil Process Fee $39.00

ChviL-OVER/UMDER
100,100,100 Cash - General Fund $4.00
100.60.4157 47021 Civil Gver/Under $4.00

Mileage Cnty Vehicle
100.100.100 Cash - General Fund $25.00
100.60.4197 405,14 Civil Mileage Fees $25.00

Type Detail Amount
Check 51686 $70.00
Total Cash $0.00
Tatal Check $70.00
Total Charge $0.00
Total Other $0.00
Total Ramitted $70.00
Change $4.00

Total Received

$70.00

BATCH NO.
2013-07600351

RECEIPT NO.
2013-00003964

TRANSACTION AMOUNT

$33.00

$4.00

£25.00




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamhberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CVv655

V5.

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
JOHN O RUBENSTEIN

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INVYdNI20

Category Real Estate Sale Sale Nohce Zone:

Manner: < Not Spemf:ed > o Expires: 08!16!2013 Warrant: '

Notes: PLAENTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Primary ,.369 G Aduit In

Address: Charge:

Phone: Refatfon: C e e . .

Alrornate Dare. o oy’ BN i L
Address: : 7 c?"{"f/;‘ /3 2 7
Phone Deputy: ) Ce-" _ Miteage:

Time: _ ) I 50>
Mileage: r
Deputy: ; \Co

5

20981 Vd ‘MIIMHTG ‘L1ITULS INVHO 69¢

R AYS ¥
AT TD T ¥

S |nid e ™

£102/91/80 :dX4d



07/24/2013 11:36 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)570 752 8479 P.002/002

Tuty 24, 2013

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC
VS,

JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN

NO: 2013-CV-655

NO: 2013-ED-125

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #110122 for the property located at 369
. Grant Street, Berwick Pa through December 31, 2013 is $418.89.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely, '
‘, - G \J\V
Kelly Jo

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“"BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Emplayer”

1108 Freas Avenue # Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 o Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

JOHN O RUBENSTEIN 2013CVe55

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: <NotSpecified> . Expires: = 08/16/2013 Warrant:

Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS |

D IINNOD ‘HIHDNID

Connie C. Gingher

_ . rapaefly - Aduit In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary 1615 Lincoln Avenue Aduit In (C,:.IJLJ _‘_‘i (QM? E:r’( -

SS9A0E102

Address: Berwick, PA 18603 . Charge:

Phone: 5707527442 ‘pop:  Relston . {\p ¢

Atternate S Date. ey g Cae
Address: | 7 c}j ]3 }(a, >

KML LAW g_R_ou_P', PC. a Phone:

Name:

Service Att

Date:

rime: | S ) SRR SO D VUUO—  E—
Mileage: ..................... B S, ) ﬁ
Deputy: ; .......................................

£0981 Vd ‘MOIANIE ‘INNIAY NTOONIT 5191

£10T/91/80 -dX3



BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT.

“8cH

SERNTOR BOROUGH
MAFKE CHECKS PAYABLE
JOMNTE CGCINCHER

1615 LINCOLN AVE

TO:

TAXPAYER COPY

BERWICK, 2R 18603
HOURS wmow. TUE. THUR, 9:30AM-4:00PM
CIOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY

CLOSED HCLIDAYS
PHONE 570-752-7442

DESCRIBTION T CSUNT [ T0% PERATAY |
REAL ESTATE 15494] 44,7500 504 .42 514.71 566,19

M
A RUBENSTEIN JCOHN O
I 369 GRANT STREET
L BERWICK PA 18603
T
0
IETLT T 2013 County & Municipality

BERWICK BORQO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURS MON. TUE, THUR © 830 AM-4 PM
CLOSED WEDMESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

RUBENSTEIN JCHN O
369 GRANT STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

Spghug. 31 [ ]
NO REFUNDS UNDER £5.00
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION acer, 6746
PARCEL 04B(04 02100000
369 GRANT ST 2490.00
0686-0592 13004 . go|| PELINQUENT TAX TO
b .14 ACRES COLLECTIONS DEC.16

NCO PERSCNAL CHECKS AFTER DEC. 1, 2013

If you desre a receipl send a self-addressed Slamped envelopse with your payment

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

DATE BILL NC.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2013 | 5686
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | _MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOQUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 15,494 9.146 138.88 141.71 155.88
SINKING 1.345 2042 2084 2292
FIRE 1.25 18.98 19.37 20.34
LIGHT .75 26.57 27 .11 28.47
BORO RE mmrags%nghef 168.54 171.98 180.58
P
The discount & penalty 373.39 ) 381.01 408.19
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT AphL June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before | if paic after
_ CNTY . TWP 323 34 This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% - ” <f¥Mto courthouse on:
Penaity 10 % 5% [;5}6?0 January1’ 2014
PARCEL: 04B-04 -021-00,000~—5 0.2 / P
369 GRANT ST g7 7 (e 3> {5;
1377 Acres Land 2,490 & Rz
Buildings 13,004
Total Assessment 15,494 FILE COPY

¢ -17



KML Law Group, P.C,

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

2013-CV-655

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC
7360 S. Kyrene Road

Mail Stop: T-208

Tempe, AZ 85283

Plaintiff
Vs,
JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
369 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Docket No. 2013-CV-655
9\(‘:—; |'2) —JE‘D ‘t 9»5

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RUBENSTEIN, JOHN 0.
JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN
369 Grant Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

Y our house gt 369 Grant Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
&ﬁ/’(}bi’f‘ % SO/ 3 at9:00 AM, in Sherifl"s Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgfent of $42,452.00 obtained by GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take immediate action;

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC, the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able to stop the sale by {iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able te stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

WS,

JOHN C RUBENSTEIN

Case Number
2013CVB55

Category:
Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

:4 Not Spem ted >

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

' 08!16!2013

Zane:

Warrant:

BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY

§11oa FREAS AVE
'BERWICK, PA 18603

Alternate

Address:;

Name:

Date:

Timea:

Mileage:

Deputy:

KML LAW GROUP, P

bos:

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’ F'S SALE AND DESTORS RIGHTS

Personally Adultln Charge F’osted Other

'K{ L) julf\v’\%c)\\_

\erL

Deputy:

Phone:

e

Mileage:

7 23-(3 Tme (3P

1CHLNY ¥3AM3AS MIIME3E

SS9ADEL0C

£0991 Vd ‘MOIMEIL ‘IAY SVIHd 8061

€10Z/91/80 :dX3



Timothy T, Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

V3.

JOHN O RUBENSTEIN

Case Number
2013CV655

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

MName:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Afternate

Address:

Phone:

Name:

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

< Not Specmed >

'KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

;Domesuc Relatlons Ofﬁce of Columbla COL

'11 WEST MAIN STREET
2ND FLOOR
‘Bloomshburg, PA 17815

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

Served:

Aduit In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

08116;2013 _3
PLAINTIFF NQTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

_‘1-?%-‘4"*3 :

Personaliy Adutt In Charge - Posted - Other

wv\\ Q\\g\\t\\}!\ﬁ\”_

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

o (o ]s|wiN =2 &

S59ADE102 40 SNOILYI3Y D1LE3IW0CAa

‘133YLS NIVIN LSIAM L1

£10Z/91/80 :dX3 d ‘DHNESWOO0TE ‘HOO0Td ANZ



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Case Number

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF 'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

VE.
JOHN O RUBENSTEIN 2013CV655
)
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
C
=
| o
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce _ Zorne: :
Manner: < Not Specified >  Expires: 08!16!2013  Warrant: Q
3
-
—
-
b1
™

P
Final =
Name: EC:olumbla County Tax Offlce Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge Posted - Other §
Primary PO BoxéSO Adult in ’> N 5
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: bof‘a-i’\ N\ i \l <: . o
:i e il '
Phone:  sToseosedy  pos:  Rewion  Clerk
Ahtermate oo . '_' _ _ . q .
Address: - 7 993 . 'g @%30 )
Phone: | o Dey (. Mileage

Date: é
rime: ;, .................... ;
Mileage: i \\\\\\\\\\\\\\ - .
§ ....... rm R -
Deputy: § :

S18.) ¥d ‘D3NGSWO01d ‘08¢ X049 Od

o o s |win |~ @

£10Z/91/80 :dX3



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHIERIFEF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

NO.  /2¢-4%  TD NO. R D

¢

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_ e #. /' <+
Ry yA

. -
e .

POUNDAGE -- 2% OF BID $ 55,9

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST)

o

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $ -

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 28504

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):k--
TOTAL DUE: § 1T ago]
LESS DEPOSIT: g 7ot

DOWN PAYMENT: $

Lie =i
TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS g |-/ 05,04
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, -Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,

JOHN C RUBENSTEIN

Case Number
2013CV655

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DERBIT CREDIT
072272013 Advance Fee Advance I'ee 742511 $0.00  $1.350.00
07222013 Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
07222013 Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
07222013 Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
07222013 Docketing $15.00 $0.00
072202013 levy $15.00 $0.00
0742272013 Mailing Costs $30.00 $0.00
0722/2013  Posting Handhill $15.00 $0.00
07/22:2013  Poundage $55.55 $0.00
OF222013  Press Enterprise Tne. $1,436.10 $0.00
072202013 Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00 $0.00
O722720013  SheniT Automation Fund £50.00 $0.00
072272013 Sheriff's Deed $35.00 $0.00
G7/22720013  Solicitor Services $75.00 20.00
U720 Iranster Tax orm §25.00 $0.00
072202013 Web Posting S100,00 $0.00
072220153 Deputize Advance J'ee 6185 $70.00 £0.00
0702272013 Deputize Advance Fee 6185 $5.00 $0.00
[0/14/2013  Service $180.00 $0.00
100472013 Service Mileage $24.00 $0.00
L0/04/2013  Distribution Forn £25.00 $0.00
100472013 Copies $6.00 $0.00
W/4/2013  Notary Foe $10.00 $0.00
10442013 Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
10/04/2013  Sewer $418.89 $0.00
YU4/2013  Recording lees £55.00 $0.00
W0/042013  Surcharge $130.00 $0.00

Printed: 11/14/2013 11:15:23AM

i) Coanly Sole She b etzouolt, e

$2,833.04 51,350.00

[ TOTAL BALANCE:

$(1.,483.04)

Page 1 of 1



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www. kmllawgroup.com

October 11, 2013

SHIERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC vs. JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number: 2013-CV-655
Sale Date: 10/09/2013
Property Address: 369 Grant Street Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sherill:

Enclosed are Transter Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioncd matter. Pleasc deed the property to:

FEDERAL NATTIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
14221 Ballas Parkway, Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75254-2942

If funds are requirced to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
cmail the cost sheet to the below email address. Plcase notily our office when the deed is
recorded.

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Shannon Horton, Legal Assistant
215-825-6359

215-825-64359 ([ax)
SHorton/@kmllawsroup.com

Loretta Crespo, 'I'eam Lead
215-825-6344

215-825-6444 (fax)
[.Crespofkimllawgroup.com

Enclosed: (if applicable)
Sherifl’s Costs Sheet showing Balance Due of §_

KML Check Number

Scilement Amountiz) $
Loan Type CONVENTIONAL
KML #119704FC




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

GRELN TREE SERVICING, LLC
7360 S. Kyrene Road
Mail Stop: T-208 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Tempe, AZ 85283 Columbia County
¥5.
JOLIN O. RUBENSTEIN No. 2013-CV-655
369 Grant Street YA _
Berwick, PA 18603 C';\C 3-ED-1AS
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 369 Grant Strect Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $42,452.00

[nterest From 7/13/2013
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

Pasbona N Stk

Dated: '—1 - ‘Lo —\Z‘.a Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy Mx{\ £ Ben

CENeR e o raen b A 3
EPOLL S0 IR 37 SEY. CO[!E"ZS

My Com. x 75t Menday in 201484
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ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK,
COLMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, To win:

ELL, TRANGFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TTTLE TO
THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT ﬂmmm@ﬁlﬁ%& LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO

ETR

HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS O SUCTLCOAL MAY HAvE THE COMPLETE |EGAL RIGHT TO

OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEFTED OR RESERVED BY THiS INSTRUMENT. (This piotice is
set forth in the manner provided In Section £ of the Actof July 17, 1957, p.1_, 984 s amended, aad is

TAX PARCEL # 04B-04-021

BEING KNOWN AS: 369 Grant Street, Berwick, PA, 18603



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Reoeipt

Trans # 421 Zarrier f gervicer  LJSPS Server First-Class Mail® Ti2252073 12:20:00 AM
Ship a:
MATTHEW UR3AN ESQ DISCOVER 3AMNK
WELTWAN WEINBERG & REIS Trackirg & 71901140026000004237
4365 ¥ TH AVE 5TE 1400 oo Ref # 125ED2013
Postago 4 8100

FITTSBURGH PA 16279

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 7/22/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Document Receipt

Trans # 419 Carser f service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail@® FIZ2E013 120000 AM
Snip toe
TECHMICAL SLEPCR" GROUP INTERMNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
500 ARCH STREET R(OOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801 140206000004203
[oc Ref g 125EC2013
Fostage 45100

PHILADELPIHA  PA 19106

http:/webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/22/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Jocumernt Raeceipt

Trars 8 415 Carrier / service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 7/22i2073 1 2:00:00 AM
Shig 1o
FHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE UE SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #. 718011400060000041 57
Doc Ref #: 125EC2013
Postage 4 8100

PRILAZZLPHIA Pa 19107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx’pd=1 71222013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receizt

Trars# 417 Carrier / service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® FIR2220M312:20:40 AM
Ship ta:
OFFICE OF Foa . R UEPARTMENT CF FUBLIC
VWELFARE
2O BOX BOE Trackng & 7180114002360002041 80
Doc Ref 8 125ED2013
Fostage 48100

HARRISBLRG PA 17105

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/22/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 416 Carrier / service:  LSPS Sernver First-Class Mail& 7i2212013 12:00:00 AM
Shpto.
DEPARTMENT CF mEVENLE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DERARTMEMNT 281230 Tracking # T1501142006000024173
Doz Ref #: 1258EDZ20135
Fostage 4 8100

HARRISBEIRG FA 17128

hitp://webserver | /sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 7/22/2013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CVB55

Issued out of the Court of Commaon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 09, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will he made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT;

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 41 ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF GRANT STREET; THENCE IN
A NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID STREET A DISTANCE OF 48 1/2 FEET TC THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER QF LOT
NO. 39; THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID LOT A DISTANCE OF 120 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE
EASTERLY SIDE OF AN ALLEY:; THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID ALLEY A DISTANCE OF 49 1/2 FEET
TO THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 41; THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID LOT A DISTANCE
OF 120 FEET MORE OR LESS TO GRANT STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 40

PARCEL NO. 04B04 02100000

NOTICE-THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TQ THE COAL AND
RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR
OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON
OR IN SUCH LAND, THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS
QR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. {This notice is set
farth in the manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L, 884 as amended, and is not intended as notice of
unrecorded instruments, if any.)

TAX PARCEL #04B-04-021

BEING KNOWN AS: 368 Grant Street, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 368 GRANT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-021

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOHN © RUBENSTEIN in suit of GREEN TREE
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF 8ID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE B8ID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder faiits to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Atftorney for the Plaintiff:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELFHIA, PA e COLUMB!A COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

. Timothy T. Chambertain
; Chief Deputy

i Sheriff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY -
vs. : Case Number

JOHN O_RUBENSTQEIN 2013CvBh5

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/21/2013 SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES HE
MADE DILIGENT SEARCH AND INQUIRY FOR THE WATHIN NAMED DEFEMNDANT TO WIT: JOHN O
RUBENSTEIN, BUT WAS UNABLE TO LOCATE THE DEFENDANT IN HIS BAILIWACK. THE SHERIFF
THEREFORE DEPUTIZES THE SHERIFF OF LUZERNE, PENNSYLVANIA TO SERVE THE WITHIN
COMPLAINT & NOTICE ACCORDING TO LAW.

05/22/2013 10:00 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, ATTEMPTED
SERVICE TO THE DEFENDANT, TO WAT: JOHN O RUBENSTEIN AT 369 GRANT STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603, THE DEFENDANT WAS FOUND TO HAVE MOVED. MOVED TO
WAPWALLPEN AREA.

PAUL D’ANGELO, DEPUTY

05/29/2013 11:15 AM - THE REQUESTED COMPLAINT & NOTICE SERVED BY THE SHERIFF OF LUZERNE
COUNTY UPON JOHN O RUBENSTEIN, PERSCONALLY, AT 113 FOND HILL MOUNTIAN ROAD,
WAPWALLOPEN, PA 18660. SHERIFF GILLIGAN, SHERIFF, RETURN OF SERVICE ATTACHED TO
AND MADE PART OF THE WATHIN RECORD.

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tonetly T Chombiudia

June 07, 2013 5 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

: NOTARY
Affirmed and subscﬁbed to before me this

2ND day of JULY . 2013




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 —~ BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Phifadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC

7360 S. Kyrene Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
369 Grant Strect ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

No. 2013-CV-6535
OB -ED-AS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC, Plaintif in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of
the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

369 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s} or Reputed Owner(s):

JOHN O, RUBENSTEIN
113 Pond Hill Mountain Road
Wapwallopen, PA 18660

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN
113 Pond Hill Mountain Road
Wapwallopen, PA 18660

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DISCOVER BANK
/O MATTHEW DAVID URBAN/ WEL. TMAN WEINBERG & REIS CO

436 7TH AVE STE 1400

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O.Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge whe has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
369 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. T
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

DATED: '7 I/Ia'{‘ 3 . /({ ﬂ?/ ‘ .

KML LAW GROUP,
. Michael McKeever Pa.
_Jav E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
__ Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
__ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
____ David Fein Pa. 1D 82628
_ Thomas Puleo Pa. T3 27615
__Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047
Il P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
_ Andrew F. Gornall Pa. ID 92382
Attorneys for Plaintiff

X Su[uai'orq, FI‘hL tﬂ/bf/{/[o 33 8’%7

56129



KMIL. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Markei Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LI.C

7360 S. Kyrene Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Stop: 1-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 of Columbia County

Plainteft

Vs,
CIVIL ACTION -LAW
JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
369 Grant Sirect ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

No. 2013-CV-655
2o1n-ED~ 133

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

GREEN TREE SERVICING, 1.1.C, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of
the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

369 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN
113 Pond Hill Mountain Road
Wapwallopen, PA 18660

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JOHN . RUBENSTEIN
113 Pond Hill Mountain Road
Wapwallopen, PA 18660

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DISCOVER BANK

C/O MATTHEW DAVID URBAN/ WEL TMAN WEINBERG & REIS CO
436 7TH AVE STE 1400

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Suppori Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.0. Box 2673

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifT has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge whe has any interest in the property which
may be allected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
369 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my information and belief. 1
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authoritics.

DATED: "] ’/ll‘ll s . /J %/ )

KML LAW GROUP,
____ Michael McKeever Pa.
___Jay E. Kivitz Pa. 1D 26769
__ LisaLee Pa. 1D 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
_ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
_____Thomas Pulco Pa. TD 27615
__Joshua l. Goldman Pa. 205047
LIV P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
_____Andrew F. Gomall Pa. 113 92382

Attorneys for Plaintiff

X Saluatore F.“L:{;/wuo 313897

56129



2013-CV-655

KML. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 53000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC

7360 8. Kyrene Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 of Columbia County
Plaintitt
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
'
JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) FORECLOSURE

369 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Docket No. 2013-CV-655
Defendant(s C’;U‘—;‘.)”_ ED-~14s

THIS LAW FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RUBREWSTEIN, TOHN (O,
JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN
369 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 369 Grant Strect, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
, 4t 9:00 AM, in Sheriff’s Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $42,452.00 obtained by GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERTFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take immediate action:
k. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC, the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable atlorney's fees due. To find out how much vou must pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3 Y ou may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



2013-CV-655
4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale, (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. 1f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your properly will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Courl to sel aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of yvour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buver pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To {ind
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3622.

4, [f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheritf, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is pald to the Sheriff and the
SherifT gives a deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherifl within thirty {(30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money wili be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house back, if vou act
tmmediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOI HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Iarrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



2013-CV-655

Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosurc against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURIE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call cither of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375,

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www hud.gov for lelp for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania I[Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about L.oss
Mitigation or lHome Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the morlgage or request a L.oan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free numbcr at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention/@’kmllawgroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homcowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Plcasc reference our Altorney File Number of 119704FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretla al 215-825-6344,



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TRLEL SERVICING, LLC
7360 S. Kyrene Road
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 INTHE COURT OF
Plaintiff COMMON PLEAS
Vs,
of Columbia County
JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) CIVIL ACTION - LAW

369 Grant Street

Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION OF
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2013-CV-655
R ™-ED-1AS

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintiff, by counscl, hereby certifies that it has complied with the provisions ol Act 91 of 1983 and/or the
real property in question is nol subject to the Act.

AT

KML LAW GROU LC.

- Michael McKeever Fa. 11D 36129
____Jay E. Kivitz Pa, 1D 26769
__ lisal.ee Pa. 1D 78020
____Kristina Murtha Pa. TD 61858
____David Fein Pa. 1D 82628

__ Thomas Puleo Pa. D 27615
____Joshua 1. Geldman Pa. 205047
_____Jill P. Jenkins Pa. TD 306588
___Andrew T. Gornall Pa. ID 92382

Attorneys for Plaintiff

X Salysatort . af?ﬁLJ (o 3138477

By:




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 3060 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia. PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintill

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC

7360 3. Kyrene Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 of Columbia County
Plaintilf
VS, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLQSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
369 Grant Street No. 2013-CV-655
Berwick, PA 18603 A —~ Y
Defendant(s) LD}(J i>-EP I3
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
lecave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without Hability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff's Salc thercof.

KML LAW GROUPHP.C.
____ Michael McKeever PA.1D 56129
__Jav E. Kivitz Pa. 1> 26769
__ Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
___Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
_ David Fein Pa. 11D 82628

Thomas Pulco Pa. 1D 27615
___Joshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047
iU P. Jenkins Pa. 11y 306588
__ Andrew F. Gornall Pa. 1D 92382

Atlorneys lor Plaintiffl

X% Salvedtore Ffl:fﬂq,l,(o 31389 v



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Altorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC

7360 S. Kyrene Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
369 Grant Street Nao. 2013-CV-655
Berwick, PA 18603 ~ -
Defendant(s) {;,Q DD -EDb- 125
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

~ KML LAW GROUP,
___ Michael McKeever Pa. 56129
. Jay E. Kivitz Pa. 1D 26769
____Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
__ Kristina Murtha Pa. 11> 61858
_ David Fein Pa. [ID 82628
____Thomas Puleo Pa. TD 27615
__Joshua L. Goldman Pa. 205047
LI P Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
____Andrew ¥. Gornall Pa. [D 92382
Atforneys for Plaintiff

x Sa,[vdtjvf‘t = [ /LQ,HO 3'330(’7




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plainti ff

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC

7360 5. Kyrene Road IN TIHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 of Columbia County
PlaintilT
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOIN O. RUBENSTEIN ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s)
369 Grant Street No. 2013-CV-655

Berwick, PA 18603 . . o
Defendant(s) OQC) i3 -5 D-id5

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
Ieave same without 2a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability en the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

o A T

KML LAW GROUPHR.C.
_ Michael McKeever PAAD 56129
_Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
_ Lisa Lee Pa. 11D 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa. 1D 61838
___ David Fein Pa. TD 82628
____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 2761 3
____Joshua 1. Goldman Pa. 203047
_ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
~__Andrew F. Gomall Pa. 1D 92382
Attorneys for Plaintiff

x Salvedore F'fl:{,ﬁd(o 3389




ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOF NO. 41 ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF GRANT
STREET; THENCE IN A NORTHERLY BIRECTION ALONG SAID STREET A DISTANCE OF 49-1/2 FEET TO

THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 39; THENCE I A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID LOT
A DISTANCE OF 120 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE EASTERLY SIDE OF AN ALLEY: THENCE IN A

BEING LOT NO. 30,
PARCEL NQ, 04804 02100000

NGTICE ~ THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, COMVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE 1oy

THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH:THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO

set forth In the maniner provided In Saction 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 85 amended, 20d 1o
Aot intanded as notige of urnrecorded instruments, i any.)

TAX PARCEL # 04B-04-021

BEING XNOWN AS: 369 Grant Street, Berwick, PA, 18603



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUITE 5000
BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
70 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM
(215)627-1322
FAX (215)627-7734

July 12, 2013
Docket #2013-CV-655  Ji3- £ D — (35

ATTENTION: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN will be personally served notice of Sheriff’s Sale by an outside
Process server.

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTEONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC 2013-CV-655 - o~ -
SOD-ED—IAS

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN EXECUTION

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

SERVE JOHN O. RUBENSTEIN

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
369 Grant Street, Berwick, PA 18603

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDRITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE QF ATTORNEY TELEFPHONE NUMBER DATE
KML Law Group, P.C. (215) 825-6345 Tuly 12, 2013

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106
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